CALIFORNIA HEALTH OFFICERS DIRECTORY

For updated information on thislist contact Eileen M. Eastman: eeastman@dhs.ca.qov or FAX: (916) 657-2728 or PHONE: (916) 654-0023.
Contact the CA Air Resources Board at: (916) 322-6014; Contact the County or Regional Air District according to your procedures manual.
Contact John Kennedy, U.S. EPA at: PHONE: 415/947-4129 or Email at: kennedy.john@epa.gov or FAX at (415) 744-1072

ALAMEDA COUNTY
Tony Iton
1000 Broadway, Room 5000
Oakland, CA 94607
toiton@co.alameda.ca.us
FAX (510) 267-3212
OFFICE (510) 267-8000

ALPINE COUNTY*
Janice Levesque, M.D.
75-B Diamond Valley Road
Markleeville, CA 96120

Jlevesque@al pinecountyca.com

FAX (530) 694-2770
OFFICE (530) 694-2146

AMADOR COUNTY*
Robert C. Hartmann, M.D.
1003 Broadway, Suite 203
Jackson, CA 95642
hofficer @co.amador .ca.us
FAX (209) 223-1562
OFFICE (209) 223-6407

BERKELEY CITY

Poki Stewart Namkung, MD, MPH

2344 - 6th Street
Berkeley, CA 94710

pnamkung@ci.berkeley.ca.us

FAX (510) 981-5355
OFFICE (510) 981-5339

BUTTE COUNTY

Mark Lundberg, M.D., M.P.H.

202 MiraLomaDrive
Oroville, CA 95965-3500

mlundber g@buttecounty.net

FAX (530) 538-2165
OFFICE (530) 538-7581

CALAVERASCOUNTY*
Dean Kdlaita, M.D.
891 Mountain Ranch Road
San Andreas, CA 95249
dkelaita@co.calaver as.ca.us
FAX (209) 754-6459
OFFICE (209) 754-6460

COLUSA COUNTY
Sanjiv Midha, M.D.
251 East Webster Street
Colusa, CA 95932
drmidha@colusadhhs.org
FAX (530) 458-4136
OFFICE (530) 458-0380
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CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
William B. Walker, M.D.
20 Allen Street
Martinez, CA 94553-3191
wwalker @hsd.co.contra-
costa.ca.us
FAX (925) 370-5099
OFFICE (925) 370-5007

DEL NORTE COUNTY *
Warren Rehwaldt, M.D.
880 Northcrest Dr.
Crescent City, CA 95531

Wrehwaldt@co.del-norte.ca.us

FAX (707) 465-4573
OFFICE (707) 464-7227

EL DORADO COUNTY
Stephen Drogin, M.D.
931 Spring Street
Placerville, CA 95667
sdrogin@co.el-dorado.ca.us
FAX (530) 626-4713
OFFICE (530) 621-6119

FRESNO COUNTY
Kenneth Bird, M.D. (Interim)
P.O. Box 11867
Fresno, CA 93775
kbir d@fresno.ca.gov
FAX (559) 445-3370
OFFICE (559) 445-3202

GLENN COUNTY *
James Corona, M.D.
240 North Villa Avenue
Willows, CA 95988

Dr cor ona@glenncountyhealth.net

FAX (530) 934-6463
OFFICE (530) 934-6588

HUMBOLDT COUNTY
Ann Lindsay, M.D.
529 | Street
Eureka, CA 95501
alindsay @co.humboldt.ca.us
FAX (707) 445-6097
OFFICE (707) 268-2181

IMPERIAL COUNTY
Benjamin Lehr, M.D.
935 Broadway
El Centro, CA 92243

johnpritting@imperialcounty.net

FAX (760) 352-9933
OFFICE (760) 482-4429

INYO COUNTY
Jim Richardson, M.D.
P.O. Drawer H
Independence, CA 93526
inyohealth@qnet.com
FAX (760) 873-7800
OFFICE (760) 873-7868

KERN COUNTY
B.A. Jinadu, M.D., M.P.H.
1800 Mt. Vernon Ave.
Bakersfield, CA 93306
jinadub@co.kern.ca.us
FAX (661) 868-0290
OFFICE (661) 868-0301

KINGS COUNTY

Michael MacLean, M.D., M.S.

330 Campus Drive
Hanford, CA 93230
mmaclean@co.kings.ca.us
FAX (559) 582-0927
OFFICE (559) 584-1401

LAKE COUNTY

Craig McMillan, M.D., M.P.H.

922 Bevins Court
Lakeport, CA 95453
craigm@co.lake.ca.us
FAX (707) 262-4280
OFFICE (707) 263-1090

LASSEN COUNTY *
Ken Korver, M.D.
1445B Paul Bunyan Road
Susanville, CA 96130
kkorver @co.lassen.ca.us
FAX (530) 251-4871
OFFICE (530) 251-8183

LONG BEACH CITY
Darryl M. Sexton, M.D.
2525 Grand Avenue
Long Beach, CA 90815
dasexto@ci.long-beach.ca.us
FAX (562) 570-4049
OFFICE (562) 570-4013

LOSANGELESCOUNTY

Jonathan Fielding, M.D., M.P.H.

313 N. Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Jfidlding@dhs.co.la.ca.us
FAX (213) 975-1273
OFFICE (213) 240-8117



LOSANGELES (Continued)
James Haughton, M.D., M.P.H.
Medical Director, Public Health
313 N. Figueroa St., Room 806
Los Angeles, CA 90012
jhaughton@dhs.co.la.ca.us
FAX (213) 481-9853
OFFICE (213) 250-8685

MADERA COUNTY
Thomas E. Cole, M.D.
14215 Road 28
Madera, CA 93638
T cole@mader a-county.com
FAX (559) 674- 7262
OFFICE (559) 675-7893

MARIN COUNTY
Fred Schwartz, M.D.
920 Grand Avenue
San Rafael, CA 94901-3595
fschwartz@co.marin.ca.us
FAX (415) 499-6855
OFFICE (415) 499-6841

MARIPOSA COUNTY *
Charles Mosher, M.D., M.P.H.
P.O.Box 5
Mariposa, CA 95338
health@yosemite.net
FAX (209) 966-4929
OFFICE (209) 966-3689

MENDOCINO COUNTY
Marvin Trotter, M.D.
1120 South Dora Street
Ukiah, CA 95482
trotter m@co.mendocino.ca.us
FAX (707) 472-2735
OFFICE (707) 472-2770

MERCED COUNTY
Tim Livermore, M.D., M.P.H.
260 East 15th Avenue
Merced, CA 95341
tlivermor e@co.mer ced.ca.us
FAX (209) 381-1215
OFFICE (209) 381-1200

MODOC COUNTY *
Edward P. Richert, M.D.
441 N. Main Street
Alturas, CA 96101
EdRichert@pol.net
FAX (530) 233-5754
OFFICE (530) 233-3516
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MONO COUNTY *
Richard Johnson, M.D., M.P.H.
P.O. Box 476
Bridgeport, CA 93517
Rj @qnet.com
FAX (760) 932-5284
OFFICE (760) 932-7485

MONTEREY COUNTY
LindaVelasquez, MD, MPH
(Interim)
1270 Natividad Road
Salinas, CA 93906

velasquezlk @co.monter ey.ca.us

FAX (831) 755-4565
OFFICE (831) 755-4515

NAPA COUNTY

Thomas L. Charron, M.D., M.P.H.

2261 EIm Street

Napa, CA 94559
Tcharron@CO.NAPA.CA.US
FAX (707) 253-4880

OFFICE (707) 253-4566

NEVADA COUNTY
Kenneth Cutler, M.D.
HEW Complex
10433 Willow Valley Road
Nevada City, CA 95959

kenneth.cutler @co.nevada.ca.us

FAX (530) 265-1426
OFFICE (530) 265-1732

ORANGE COUNTY

Mark B. Horton, M.D., M.S.P.H.

P.O. Box 355

Santa Ana, CA 92702
mhorton@hca.co.orange.ca.us
FAX (714) 834-5506

OFFICE (714) 834-3155

PASADENA CITY
TishaDowe, M.D., M.P.H.
1845 N. Fair Oaks Avenue
Pasadena, CA 91103
tdowe@ci.pasadena.ca.us
FAX (626) 744-6113
OFFICE (626) 744-6166

PLACER COUNTY

Richard J. Burton, M.D., M.P.H.

11484 B Avenue
Auburn, CA 95603
RBurton@placer.ca.gov
FAX (530) 889-7198
OFFICE (530) 889-7119

PLUMAS COUNTY
Jennifer Gladden, M.D.
P.O. Box 3140
Quincy, CA 95971
jennifer gladden@countyofplumas.com
FAX (530) 283-6110
OFFICE (530) 283-6330

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Gary Feldman, M.D.
4065 County Circle Dr. #412
Riverside, CA 92503
gfeldman@co.riverside.ca.us
FAX (909) 358-4529
OFFICE (909) 358-5058

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Glennah Trochet, M.D.
7001-A East Parkway, Suite 600
Sacramento, CA 95823
trochetg@SacCounty.net
FAX (916) 875-5888
OFFICE (916) 875-5881

SAN BENITO COUNTY *
Elizabeth Falade, M.D., M.P.H.
439 Fourth Street
Hollister, CA 95023
liz@sanbenitoco.org
FAX (831) 637-9073
OFFICE (831) 637-5367

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
Thomas Prendergast, M.D., M.P.H.
351 North Mountain View Avenue
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0010
tprender gast@dph.sbcounty.gov
FAX (909) 387-6228
OFFICE (909) 387-6219

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Nancy Bowen, M.D., M.P.H.
1700 Pecific Hwy., Rm. 311
Mail Stop P-511-E
San Diego, CA 92101
Nancy.bowen@sdcounty.ca.gov
FAX (619) 515-6707
OFFICE (619) 515-6597

SAN FRANCISCO
Mitchell Katz, M.D.
101 Grove Street
San Francisco, CA 94102
Mitch_katz@dph.sf.ca.us
FAX (415) 554-2888
OFFICE (415) 554-2603



SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
Karen Furst, M.D., M.P.H.
P.O. Box 2009
Stockton, CA 95201

(1601 E. Hazelton Avenue)
KFURST @phs.hs.co.san-joaquin.ca.us

FAX (209) 468-3823
OFFICE (209) 468-3411

SAN LUISOBISPO COUNTY
Greg Thomas, M.D., M.P.H.
P.O. Box 1489
San Luis Obispo, CA 93406
gthomas@co.slo.ca.us
FAX (805) 781-1048
OFFICE (805) 781-5519

SAN MATEO COUNTY
Scott Morrow, M.D., M.P.H.
225 37th Avenue
San Mateo, CA 94403
smorrow@co.sanmateo.ca.us
FAX (650) 573-2116
OFFICE (650) 573-2519

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
Elliot Schulman, M.D., M.P.H.
300 San Antonio Road
Santa Barbara, CA 93110
eschulm@co.santa-bar bar a.ca.us
FAX (805) 681-5191
OFFICE (805) 681-5105

SANTA CLARA COUNTY
Martin Fenstersheib, M.D., M.P.H.
3003 Moorpark Avenue
San Jose, CA 95128
Marty.Fenster sheib@hhs.co.scl.ca.us
FAX (408) 423-0708
OFFICE (408) 423-0707

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
David R. McNutt, M.D., M.P.H.
P.O. Box 962
Santa Cruz, CA 95060
(1080 Emeline Avenue)

david.mcnutt@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us
FAX (831) 454-4488
OFFICE (831) 454-4476

SHASTA COUNTY
Andrew Deckert, M.D., M.P.H.
2650 Breslauer Way
Redding, CA 96001
adeckert@co.shasta.ca.us
FAX (530) 225-5074
OFFICE (530) 245-6764
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SIERRA COUNTY *
Richard Holm, M.D.
P.O. Box 7
Loyalton, CA 96118
Dmetzler @sier racounty.ws
FAX (530) 993-6790
OFFICE (530) 993-6700

SISKIYOU COUNTY
David Herfindahl, M.D.
806 South Main Street
Yreka, CA 96097
herf@snowcr est.net
FAX (530) 841-4076
OFFICE (530) 841-4047

SOLANO COUNTY

ThomasL. Charron, M.D., M.P.H.

275 Beck Avenue, MS 5-240
Fairfield, CA 94533-6804

T Charron@solanocounty.com
FAX (707) 421-6618

OFFICE (707) 784-8600

SONOMA COUNTY
Mary Maddux Gonzalez M.D.,
M.P.H.
625 Fifth Street
Santa Rosa, CA 95404
mmaddux@sonoma-county.org
FAX (707) 565-4411
OFFICE (707) 565-4401

STANISLAUSCOUNTY
John Walker, M.D.
820 Scenic Drive
Modesto, CA 95350
jwalker @schsa.org
FAX (209) 558-7286
OFFICE (209) 558-8804

SUTTER COUNTY
Michael Kinnison, M.D.
1445 Veteran’s Memorial Circle
Y uba City, CA 95991
mkinnison@co.sutter .ca.us
FAX (530) 822-7223
OFFICE (530) 822-7215

TEHAMA COUNTY
Richard Wickenheiser, M.D.
P.O. Box 400
Red Bluff, CA 96080
r tools@snowcr est.net
FAX (530) 527-0362
OFFICE (530) 527-6824

TRINITY COUNTY
Donald Krouse, M.D.
P.O. Box 1470
Weaverville, CA 96093
DK rouse@hotmail.com
FAX (530) 623-1196
OFFICE (530) 623-3735

TULARE COUNTY
Michael MacLean, M.D., M.S.
5957 South Mooney Blvd.
Visalia, CA 93277
mmaclean@tular ehhsa.org
FAX (559) 730-2788
OFFICE (559) 737-4660, Ext 2640

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
S. Todd Stolp, M.D.
20111 Cedar Road
Sonora, CA 95370
ststolp@co.tuolumne.ca.us
FAX (209) 533-7406
OFFICE (209) 533-7405

VENTURA COUNTY
Robert Levin, M.D.
2323 Knoll Drive
Ventura, CA 93003
robert.levin@mail.co.ventura.ca.us
FAX (805) 677-5223
OFFICE (805) 677-5200

VERNON CITY
Lewis Pozzebon
4305 South Santa Fe
Vernon, CA 90058
L pozzebon@ci.ver non.ca.us
FAX (323) 588-4320
OFFICE (323) 583-8811

YOLO COUNTY
Bette Hinton, M.D., M.P.H.
10 Cottonwood Street
Woodland, CA 95695
bette.hinton@yolocounty.org
FAX (530) 666-8674
OFFICE (530) 666-8645

YUBA COUNTY
Joseph W. Cassady, D.O.
6000 Lindhurst Avenue, Ste. 601-B
Marysville, CA 95901
jcassady@ychsa.org
FAX (530) 741-6397
OFFICE (530) 741-6366



